

Genuine Dependability[™]

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT:

Kelli Bondy Troutman LUBA Workers' Comp ktroutman@lubawc.com (225) 389-5822

LUBA Workers' Comp names Tiffany Leffke to Assistant Vice President and Texas Territory Sales Executive

Dallas, Tx. (May 12, 2016) – LUBA Workers' Comp, a privately held regional casualty insurance company, has named Tiffany Leffke as Assistant Vice President and Sales Executive. With LUBA's growing presence in the Texas market, she will be based in Dallas to better serve the company's expanding network of independent agents there.

Leffke has been in the insurance industry since 1997 and has experience on both the independent agency and company sides of the business. Throughout her career, she has worked with Texas United Managing General Agency, Indiana Lumberman's Mutual Insurance Company, and Texas Political Subdivisions Joint Self Insured Fund. She is also a licensed property and casualty agent. In her new role as LUBA's Assistant Vice President and Sales Executive, Leffke will continue to build LUBA's brand and relationships with potential and current independent agents in Texas.

"When we met Tiffany we knew she would be a valuable asset to our company," said Trent Bondy, Vice President and Sales Manager at LUBA. "Her experience in the Texas insurance market coupled with her enthusiastic personality gives us confidence she will serve our agents well."

Tiffany is a member of the Independent Insurance Agents and Brokers of Texas as well as the individual Houston and Dallas chapters. She also volunteers her time at the Union Gospel Mission of Dallas, a faith based non-profit organization which provides food, beds and clothing to the homeless.

About LUBA Workers' Comp

Founded in 1991, LUBA Workers' Comp is a casualty insurance company covering businesses in Louisiana, Mississippi, Texas, and Arkansas, through select, independent insurance agencies. Specializing in workers' comp for over 25 years, LUBA Workers' Comp strives to deliver Genuine Dependability with superior customer service and complete claims support. LUBA Workers' Comp is rated "A- Excellent" by A.M. Best Co., the world's leading insurance rating service, since 2003. Learn more about the LUBA difference by visiting **lubawc.com**.

###

LUBAwc.com

P.O. Box 98082 Baton Rouge, LA 70898-9082 2351 Energy Drive, Suite 2000 Baton Rouge, LA 70808 225-389-LUBA (5822) 888-884-LUBA (5822)